COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF JACKBON COUNTY RURAL) RLECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION FOR) CABE NO. 93-088 ADJUSTMENT OF RATES

ORDER

On June 21, 1993, Jackson County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation ("Jackson County") filed a letter, which the Commission will treat as a motion, requesting an extension until July 2, 1993 in which to file its response to the Commission's June 11, 1993 Order.

After considering the motion and being otherwise sufficiently advised, the Commission finds that good cause exists to grant Jackson County's motion. Granting Jackson County's motion also necessitates amending the procedural schedule contained in the Commission's June 1, 1993 Order.

IT IS THEREPORE ORDERED that:

1. Jackson County's motion is granted and its response to the Commission's June 11, 1993 Order is now due July 2, 1993.

2. Supplemental requests for information to Jackson County shall be due no later than July 16, 1993.

3. Jackson County shall mail or deliver responses to the requests for information no later than July 26, 1993.

4. Intervenor testimony, if any, shall be filed in verified prepared form no later than August 2, 1993.

5. The remainder of the procedural schedule contained in the Commission's June 1, 1993 Order remains unchanged.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 23rd day of June, 1993.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

For the Commission

ATTEST:

Executive Director